TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Incorporated		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sovereign Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	115 Asylum Street
City:	Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2111823	500
Registration Number:	2915666	
Registration Number:	2111821	590
Registration Number:	2874180	702 PLINKSTER
Registration Number:	2108535	835
Registration Number:	2061327	CROWN GRADE
Registration Number:	2063222	CRUISER
Registration Number:	1762725	DUAL-COMB
Registration Number:	3711435	JIC
Registration Number:	1969580	M
Registration Number:	2061329	MARINER
Registration Number:	3659939	MOSSBERG
Registration Number:	1640203	MOSSBERG
Registration Number:	0513951	MOSSBERG TRADEMARK

REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0929

590,00 2

Registration Number:	2061328	PERSUADER
Registration Number:	0765315	SLUGSTER
Registration Number:	2366723	SPECIAL HUNTER
Registration Number:	3115531	TACTICAL TURKEY
Registration Number:	2046397	TRIPLE CROWN
Registration Number:	2108536	ULTI-MAG
Registration Number:	1938709	MOSSBERG
Registration Number:	3782135	
Registration Number:	3253723	100ATR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-338-2454

Email: jmajor@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Major

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square
Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18151.0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Major
Signature:	/Jennifer Major/
Date:	10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 19

source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page1.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page2.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page3.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page4.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page5.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page6.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page7.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page8.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page9.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page10.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page11.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page12.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page13.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page14.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page15.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page16.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page17.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0930

source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page18.tif source=Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest - executed (B1636343)#page19.tif

O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INCORPORATED

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of September 30, 2013, is between O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation (the "<u>Trademark Owner</u>"), having a place of business at 7 Grasso Avenue, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, and Sovereign Bank, N.A., as agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") under the Security Agreement (as defined below), having a place of business at 115 Asylum Street, Harford, Connecticut 06103.

- 1. Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2013, as amended and in effect from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), among the Trademark Owner, its subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Secured Party, the Trademark Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the registrations thereof and other applications filed with respect to the inventions covered thereby, or as a continuation-in-part, or division of any application mentioned above, or for reissue of any trademark mentioned above or granted on an application mentioned above, and any United States trademark issuing on any trademark application mentioned above (collectively, the "Collateral").
- 2. The Trademark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all right, title and interest in and to any cause of action that has previously arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use or infringement of the inventions embodied in the trademarks and trademark applications mentioned above. The Trademark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

{B1634637; 1}

Trademark Security Interest effective as of the date first above written.

Trademark Owner:

Secured Party:

O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS,
INCORPORATED

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., as Agent

By Paul Chartier

By

The Trademark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum of

[Signature Page to Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest]

Trademark Security Interest effective as of the date first above written.

Trademark Owner:

O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS,
INCORPORATED

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., as Agent

Title:

The Trademark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum of

[Signature Page to Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest]

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

(attached)

{B1634637; 1}

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	Trademark List				
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
500	94180T/	75115855		2111823	Registered	
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	19-Aug-1997	11-Nov-1997	11-Nov-2017	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s).	DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc. Client Ref:				
	Agent Name:	Agent Name: Agent Ref:				
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					
500 Trade Dress	03058T/	76525357		2915666	Registered	
	United States of America	25-Jun-2003	12-Oct-2004	04-Jan-2005	04-Jan-2015	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s).	DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.			1		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Catha Rej.			
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc. Agent Name:		Agent Ref.			



Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	Trademark List				
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
590	94194T/	75115852		2111821	Registered	
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	19-Aug-1997	11-Nov-1997	11-Nov-2017	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	ey(s): DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client	Ref:		
	Agent Name:		Agent	Ref:		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					
702 PLINKSTER	06049T/	76556125		2874180	Registered	
	United States of America	03-Nov-2003	25-May-2004	17-Aug-2004	17-Aug-2014	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	ey(s): DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name:		Agent	•		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Ü	·		
	94182T/	75115853		2108535	Registered	
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	06-Aug-1997	28-Oct-1997	28-Oct-2017	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	ey(s): DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name:		Agent	Ref:		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		2			
CROWN GRADE	94171T/	75115889		2061327	Registered	
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	18-Feb-1997	13-May-1997	13-May-2017	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	ey(s): DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name:		Agent	•		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		3	-		

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	emark List			Page
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
CRUISER	94173T/	75115891		2063222	Registered
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	25-Feb-1997	20-May-1997	20-May-2017
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney	(s): DSH CAM BAA	L
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client R	ef:	
	Agent Name:		Agent R	ef:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
DUAL-COMB	95156T/	74235827		1762725	Registered
	United States of America	07-Jan-1992	29-Dec-1992	06-Apr-1993	06-Apr-2023
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney	(s): DSH CAM BAA	1
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client R	ef:	
	Agent Name:		Agent R	ef:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		-		
 JIC	09029T/	77667895		3711435	Registered
	United States of America	11-Feb-2009	01-Sep-2009	17-Nov-2009	17-Nov-2019
	Class(es): 09 Int.		Attorney	(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client R		
	Agent Name:		Agent R		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Ü	•	

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trad	emark List			Page: 4
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
M Logo	94170T/	74615088		1969580	Registered
	United States of America	27-Dec-1995	05-Sep-1995	23-Apr-1996	23-Apr-2016
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorno	ey(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent	Ref:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				

Available Images:



MARINER	94174T/	75115892		2061329	Registered
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	18-Feb-1997	13-May-1997	13-May-2017
	<i>Class(es):</i> 13 Int.		Attorney(s	s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Re	ef:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Re	ef:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trademark List				Pa
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
MAVERICK	96087T/	565873		565873	Registered
	Australia	22-Oct-1991		22-Oct-1991	22-Oct-2018
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
MAVERICK	95189T/	692820		422914	Registered
	Canada	01-Nov-1991		04-Feb-1994	04-Feb-2024
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:		
	Agent Name: Goudrea Gage Dubuc		Agent Ref:		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		·		
MAVERICK	95188T/	94043295		822359	Registered
	China (People's Republic)	17-May-1994		14-Mar-1996	14-Mar-2016
	<i>Class(es):</i> 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		- •		
 MAVERICK	97061T CTM/	572735		000572735	Registered
	European Community	13-Jun-1997		29-Jan-1999	13-Jun-2017
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:		
	Agent Name: Computer Patent Annuities Limit	ted	-	2846490/ORCRT	"M
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	mark List				Paj
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date		Status Next Renewal
MAVERICK	96057T/	9320034		167922		Registered
	Paraguay	24-Nov-1993		05-Apr-1994		05-Apr-2014
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					
MAVERICK	07040T/	305540		36605		Registered
	Peru			17-Jun-1997		17-Jun-2017
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name: Barreda Moller		•	SD199604528		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					
	95191T/	93051330		129373		Registered
	Russian Federation	19-Nov-1993		14-Jul-1995		19-Nov-2023
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name: Gorodissky & Partners Limited		Agent Ref:	10-49262		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					
	95190T/			153802		Registered
	Turkey			22-Aug-1994		22-Aug-2014
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM	BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name: Arihan & Arihan		Agent Ref:			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					

MORE GUN FOR THE MONEY

97031T/

United States of America

Class(es):

Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

Agent Name:

Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

Unfiled

Attorney(s): DSH CAM BAA Client Ref:

Agent Ref:

MOSSBERG

97059T/ Australia 732905

A.732905

Registered 22-Apr-2017

Class(es): 13 Int.

22-Apr-1997

22-Apr-1997

Attorney(s): DSH CAM BAA

Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

Agent Name:

Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

Client Ref:

Agent Ref:

MOSSBERG

96088T/

Chile

Class(es): 13 Int.

Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

Agent Name: Estudio Harnecker

Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

522251

Registered

22-Sep-1998

22-Sep-2018

Attorney(s): DSH CAM BAA

Client Ref:

Agent Ref:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0942

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	emark List			Pa
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
MOSSBERG	95187T/	94043296		822360	Registered
	China (People's Republic)	17-May-1994		14-Mar-1996	14-Mar-2016
	<i>Class(es):</i> 13 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
	Agent Name: Lee & Li		Agent	Ref: O17943-CMT01	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
MOSSBERG	96073T CTM/	000359315	1998/005	000359315	Registered
	European Community	04-Sep-1996	19-Jan-1998	13-Aug-1998	04-Sep-2016
	<i>Class(es):</i> 13 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client		
	Agent Name: Vossius & Partner			<i>Ref:</i> A2415 WZ-EU	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		J	•	
MOSSBERG	95114T/	85370/73	54396/74	1145259	Registered
	Japan	29-May-1973		15-Aug-1975	15-Aug-2015
	<i>Class(es):</i> 13 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client		
	Agent Name: Asamura Patent Office			<i>Ref:</i> FM-72854SQ	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Ü	•	
MOSSBERG	97043T/	275356		275356	Registered
	New Zealand	11-Apr-1997		11-Apr-1997	11-Apr-2014
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client		
	Agent Name:		Agent	-	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		3	-	

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	Trademark List				
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
MOSSBERG	96090T/	9320032		167919	Registered	
	Paraguay	24-Nov-1993		05-Apr-1994	05-Apr-2014	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name: Estudio MERSAN, Abogados		Agent Ref:			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Ŭ .			
MOSSBERG	07041T/	311758		36179	Registered	
	Peru				30-May-2017	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name: Barreda Moller		·	SD199604529		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		, ,			
MOSSBERG	95036T/10	4-2011-500429		4-2011-500429	Registered	
	Philippines	18-Mar-2011		01-Oct-2011	01-Oct-2021	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name: Zobella & Co.		Agent Ref:	AQA:TM:7416/11		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					
MOSSBERG	95184T/	93051032		118821	Registered	
	Russian Federation	18-Nov-1993		15-Jul-1994	18-Nov-2023	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s):	DSH CAM BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name: Gorodissky & Partners Limited		Agent Ref:			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	emark List			Pag
Frademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
MOSSBERG	95185T/			153875	Registered
	Turkey			22-Aug-1994	22-Aug-2014
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Re	f:	
	Agent Name: Arihan & Arihan		Agent Re	f: 2495-193TR	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
MOSSBERG	08011T/	77454623		3659939	Registered
	United States of America	22-Apr-2008	12-May-2009	28-Jul-2009	28-Jul-2019
	Class(es): 08 Int., 11 Int., 13 Int.		Attorney(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Re	f:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Re	f:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
MOSSBERG	95153T/	71503259		513951	Registered
	United States of America	04-Jun-1946		23-Aug-1949	23-Aug-2019
	<i>Class(es):</i> 09 Int.		Attorney(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Re	f:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Re	f:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
MOSSBERG	05083T/			362349	Registered
	Uruguay				01-Jun-2015
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Re	f:	
	Agent Name: CIKATO Lawyers		Agent Re	f:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	Page: 11			
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
MOSSBERG (firearms and keys)	95159T/	73836889		1640203	Registered
	United States of America	03-Nov-1989	15-Jan-1991	09-Apr-1991	09-Apr-2021
	Class(es): 06 Int.		Attorney(s)	: DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref	,	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref	•	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
MOSSBERG Logo	94169T/	74615087		1938709	Registered
	United States of America	27-Dec-1994		28-Nov-1995	28-Nov-2015
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorney(s)	: DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client Ref		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref))	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				

Available Images:



Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade	Trademark List					
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
MVP	13040T/				Unfiled		
	United States of America						
	Class(es):		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM I	BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:		Agent	Ref:			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.						
PERSUADER	94172T/	75115890		2061328	Registered		
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	18-Feb-1997	13-May-1997	13-May-2017		
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM I	BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client				
	Agent Name:		Agent	•			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		C	•			
SLUGSTER	95155T/	72167747		765315	Registered		
	United States of America	29-Apr-1963		25-Feb-1964	25-Feb-2014		
	<i>Class(es):</i> 09 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM I	BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client				
	Agent Name:		Agent	_			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		-	•			
SOLON	03173T/001	4156371		4156371	Registered		
	China (People's Republic)	06-Jul-2004		07-Nov-2006	06-Nov-2016		
	Class(es): 10 Int.		Attorne_	y(s): DSH CAM I	BAA		
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client				
	Agent Name: Wenping & Co.		Agent	•			
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		, and the second				

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trademark List					
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
SOLON	03173T/	4156372		4156372	Registered	
	China (People's Republic)	06-Jul-2004	07-Feb-2007	07-May-2007	06-May-2017	
	Class(es): 05 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BA	A	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name: Wenping & Co.		Agent	Ref: FT04086-8		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.					
OLON	03173T/002	4156370		4156370	Registered	
	China (People's Republic)	06-Jul-2004	07-Feb-2007	07-May-2007	06-May-2017	
	Class(es): 21 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BA	•	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name:		Agent	•		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Ü	•		
PECIAL HUNTER	06047T/	75381583		2366723	Registered	
	United States of America	29-Oct-1997	23-Feb-1999	11-Jul-2000	11-Jul-2020	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BA	A .	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name:		Agent	Ref:		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		_			
ACTICAL TURKEY	06051T/	78666696		3115531	Registered	
	United States of America	08-Jul-2005		11-Jul-2006	11-Jul-2016	
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorne	y(s): DSH CAM BA	A	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name:		Agent	-		
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		0	•		

Monday, September 23, 2013	Trade		Page: 1		
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
TRIPLE CROWN	94175T/	74615641		2046397	Registered
	United States of America	27-Dec-1994	10-Oct-1995	18-Mar-1997	18-Mar-2017
	Class(es): 45 Int.		Attorno	ey(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent	Ref:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.				
	94178T/	75115888		2108536	Registered
	United States of America	07-Jun-1996	04-Mar-1997	28-Oct-1997	28-Oct-2017
	Class(es): 13 Int.		Attorno	ey(s): DSH CAM BAA	
	Client: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent	Ref:	
	Owner Name: O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.		_	•	

Additional Trademarks:

	Serial No.	
Mark	Reg. No.	Owner
+	77604718 3782835	Q.Z. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.
MOATR	78952095 3253723	Q.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

Monday, September 23, 2013		Report Sel	ection		Record Count 47
	by Trademarkby Countryby Client	Report Format Concise Comprehensive	Goods Print Do Not Print	Remarks Print Do Not Print	
	○ by Owner Preview before printing ■	Include Design Print Do	Countries Not Print Pri	Image nt O Do Not Print	
<u>Date Range</u>	• Filing	n Next Renewal	Cast Update		
Client:			Status Codes:	Active Inactive	Status(es):
Country:				O All	
Area: Trademark:		y:			
Owner:	MOSSB				

RECORDED: 10/11/2013